
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 2020-009036-CA-01
SECTION: CA11
JUDGE: Carlos Lopez

Samuel Salmon

Plaintiff(s)

vs.

Sinton Technology Limited et al

Defendant(s)
____________________________/

FINAL JUDGMENT

            Pursuant to the jury verdict rendered in this action on April 24, 2023, it is

ORDERED and ADJUDGED, that the Plaintiff, SAMUEL SALMON, shall recover from the 

Defendant, SINTON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, the total sum of $30,497,723.08. The total judgment will 

accrue interest at 6.58%, and thereafter at the statutory rate of interest adjusted annually on January 1st of 

each year, as set forth in section 55.03(3), Florida Statutes, for which let execution issue.

Although Burke Brands, LLC filed for relief under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code on 

December 29, 2022 (Case Number 22-19932-RAM, Southern District of Florida, Miami Division), the 

Plaintiff obtained relief from the automatic stay in that case by way of that certain Agreed Order Granting 

Creditor’s Motion for Relief from Stay [D.E. #70]. 

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Miami-Dade County, Florida on this 25th day of April, 
2023.

2020-009036-CA-01 04-25-2023 11:54 AM
Hon. Carlos Lopez

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
Electronically Signed
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Final Order as to All Parties SRS #: 12 (Other)

THE COURT DISMISSES THIS CASE AGAINST ANY PARTY NOT LISTED IN THIS 
FINAL ORDER OR PREVIOUS ORDER(S). THIS CASE IS CLOSED AS TO ALL PARTIES.

Electronically Served:
David Wang, admin@jsxingtai.com.cn
David Wang, sales06@hopebond.net
Donald R Fountain, dfountain@clarkfountain.com
Donald R Fountain, sbates@clarkfountain.com
Douglas C Broeker, dbroeker@sweetapplebroeker.com
Douglas C Broeker, mmoise@sweetapplebroeker.com
Douglas C Broeker, docservice@sweetapplebroeker.com
Erik Simpson, esimpson@conroysimberg.com
Erik Simpson, eservicehwd@conroysimberg.com
Erik Simpson, dhorn@conroysimberg.com
Joshua E. Nathanson, jnathanson@conroysimberg.com
Joshua E. Nathanson, eservicehwd@conroysimberg.com
Joshua E. Nathanson, dhorn@conroysimberg.com
Julie Gu, guyuying@hotmail.com
Julie H. Littky-Rubin, jlittkyrubin@clarkfountain.com
Julie H. Littky-Rubin, lelliott@clarkfountain.com
Keith M Hanenian, keith@hanenianlaw.com
Keith M Hanenian, carmstrong@hanenianlaw.com
Keith M Hanenian, sllopiz@hanenianlaw.com
Louis Hershel Gavin mr, lougavin@att.net
Louis Hershel Gavin mr, suegavin@bellsouth.net
Maura McCarthy Bulman, mbulman@mmbpa.com
Maura McCarthy Bulman, mauramc@hotmail.com
Richard M Stoudemire, rstoudemire@saalfieldlaw.com
Richard M Stoudemire, workerscomp@saalfieldlaw.com
Robert W Blanck, rblanck@shiplawusa.com
Robert W Blanck, elke@shiplawusa.com
Robert W Blanck, marlene@shiplawusa.com
Shana Pollack Nogues, snogues@clarkfountain.com
Shana Pollack Nogues, sbates@clarkfountain.com
Shana Pollack Nogues, lelliott@clarkfountain.com
William Blanck, wblanck@shiplawusa.com

 

Physically Served:
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